

BUSINESS CONTINUITY SERVICES TERMS OF USE

Version 2.0 - Date: 20/02/2020

DEFINITIONS

- Customer: Any Lamda Hellix customer that received business continuity services.
- (Business Continuity) Services: The business continuity services provided to the Customer.
- Space: The physical space allocated to the Customer for Business Continuity services.
- Facility: Every mission critical building of Lamda Hellix, including its surroundings.
- (Customer) Equipment: Equipment belonging to the Customer and installed by the latter within the allocated Space of Business Continuity Services.
- (Lamda Hellix) Infrastructure: Any Lamda Hellix infrastructure or equipment which implements or supports the provided Business Colocation Services.

BUSINESS CONTINUITY SERVICES

Business Continuity Services allow Customers to ensure the existence
of appropriate working space within Lamda Hellix Facilities, so that
they will be able to maintain the critical business functions during crisis
or disaster with zero or minimum disturbance of their business

- processes and with minimum risks.
- The following terms and conditions apply to Business Continuity Services.

TERMS OF USE

- Lamda Hellix reserves the right to move the Customer's working space to another location on the same campus, retaining the agreed specifications, upon fifteen (15) days of written notice to the Customer.
- 4. The use of working space is solely allowed business continuity purposes. It is prohibited to use the Space as the Customer's headquarters or branch offices (for tax or other purposes). It is prohibited to use the working space in such a way that can lead to often visit of third parties or competitive use against Lamda Hellix services.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS AMENDMENT

5. Lamda Hellix reserves the right to unilaterally modify these terms at any time. The updated version of the Terms of Use is posted at Lamda Hellix website, https://www.lamdahellix.com/. Each new version is effective immediately, unless stated otherwise in the relevant contract between Lamda Hellix and each Customer.

